OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03-06-	·2006 _	United States Patent and Tradema	
			Т	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	10319	0972 e record the attached de	ocuments or the new address(es) be	low.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Steve Yetzke			ress of receiving party(ies)	C)
		Name: Belt Drives, L	td.	PT 292
		Internal Address:		<u>~~</u>
				112919 U 8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				<del>-</del> 2-
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 1959 North Main Street		
Execution Date(s) 02-22-2006  Assignment	Merger			
		City: Orange		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment				
		State: California		
		Country: USA	Zip:92865	
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	itory License			
Other			k address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s	):   This	ì	filed together with a new application	cation.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	5)	
03/01/2006 FMETEKI1 00000062 11362292				
04 FQ 8021 40.00 OP	1			
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes N	No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Bruce A. Jagger, Esq.			ED 1 21(b) 8 2 41)	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
monal / daroos.		l		n+
Street Address: 6100 Center Drive, Suite 630		Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
		8. Payment Infor		
City: Los Angeles  State: California Zip:90045  Phone Number: (310) 743-1188		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
		b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (310) 743-1189				
Email Address: bjagger@bjtlaw.com		Authorized (	Jser Name	
9. Signature: 6 mee A	Sugar		7/23/06	
- Crowner of C	Signature	<del></del>	Date	
Bruce A.			I number of pages including cover	
Name of Pe	rson Signing	she	et, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0509 FEB-22-2006 11:32

3108464799

P. Ø3

## ASSIGNOENT

WHEREAS, I Steve Yetzke, of the county of Orange, State of California (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in Clutch Pressure Plate for Multiple Spring Systems, for which I have applied for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Belt Drives, Ltd., a Corporation of the State of California (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid Patent Applications, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Fatent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignce, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Steve Yetzke, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, the Patent Applications therefor, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto, and any and all Letters Patent therefor, including without limitation re-examinations and reissues thereof, and I covenant that I have full right to so sell, assign and transfer, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all facts known to me regarding said invention, trade secrets and know how whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid seld Assignee, its successors, assigns, licensees and legal representatives, to enforce any rights in any said Letters Patent, trade secrets or know how.

Executed this 12 day of FeSchoon, 2006.

RECORDED: 02/23/2006

I

**PATENT** REEL: 017642 FRAME: 0510